

**STATE OF FLORIDA
IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR BRADFORD COUNTY FLORIDA**

STATE OF FLORIDA,

-vs-

ERIC LANE,
Defendant

UCN: 042020MM000702MMAXMX

Case Number: 20000702MMAXMX

ERIC LANE
[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]

Charges:

| SEQ # | CNT # | CHARGE | LVL DGR |
|--------------|--------------|--|--------------------------|
| 1 | 1 | 112 533 4 OBSTRUCT DISCLOSE INFORMATION OF INTERNAL INVESTIGATION | Misdemeanor First Degree |

NOTICE TO APPEAR

TO THE ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANT(S):

You are hereby notified that the above styled case has been scheduled for: MISD ARRAIGNMENT

This is your NOTICE TO APPEAR ON 12/29/2020 at 09:00 AM before the Honorable D TATUM DAVIS in COURTROOM TWO of MAIN COURTHOUSE 945 N Temple Ave, Starke, FL.

Please advise if this office can be of further assistance.

Notice: Failure of said defendant to appear as above required and requested will cause a capias to be issued for the arrest of said defendant and bail bond to be forfeited as provided by and in compliance with the statutes and laws of Florida.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of said Court on 12/01/2020

Ray Norman
Clerk of the Circuit Court
BY: _____

Deputy Clerk

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Clerk of Court, Bradford County Courthouse Starke, FL at (904) 966-6280 within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 1-800-955-8771.

20mm702

PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

| | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|------------------------------------|-----------------------------|--|--|-----------------------------------|---|---|---|--|
| OBTS # | 1. Arrest Affidavit | | 3. Complaint Affidavit | | 4 | Juvenile | N | | | |
| ORI # | FL037275C | Office of Inspector General - DC | | | Report # | 20-00558 | | | | |
| Location of Offense New River Correctional Institution 8000 NW 80 th Place Raiford, Florida 32083 | | | | | Date of Offense 11/17/19 | Date of Arrest | | | | |
| Name: Eric Lane | | SSN: [REDACTED] | FLDL [REDACTED] | | | | | | | |
| Race W - White B - Black | I - Indian American O - Oriental Asian | B | Sex M | DOB or Age [REDACTED] | Height 5'10" | Weight 230 | Eye Color Brown | Hair Color Black | Complexion Dark | Build Medium |
| Address (Street, Apt, Number) | | | | | (City) | (State) | Phone () - | | | |
| Name of Parent or Custodian (Last, First, Middle) | | | | | Residence Phone () - | | Business Phone () - | | | |
| Notified By: (Name) | | | | | Date | Time | Juvenile Disposition 1. Handled / Processed within Dept and Released 2. Turned over to DOH/C&F 3. Incarcerated (County Jail) | | | |
| Released to: (Name) | | | | | Relationship | Date | Time | | | |
| Activity: N. N/A P. Posses | S. Sell B. Buy T. Traffic | R. Smuggle D. Deliver E. Use | K. Dispense / Distribute | M. Manufacture / Produce / Cultivate | Z. Other | Type: N. N/A A. Amphetamins | B. Barbiturate C. Cocaine E. Heroine | H. Hallucinogen M. Marijuana O. Opium / Deriv | P. Paraphernalia / Equipment S. Synthetic | U. Unknown Z. Other |
| Charge Description Disclosure of Confidential 112.533 Information | | | Counts 1 | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> F.S. <input type="checkbox"/> Ord | State Violation Number: 112.533 2(c)(4) | | | Violation of Section (ORD) | | |
| Activity N | Type N | Amount / Unit | | State Attorney Number | | Court Number | | | | |
| <input type="checkbox"/> PC # | <input type="checkbox"/> Capias | <input type="checkbox"/> AC | <input type="checkbox"/> BW | <input type="checkbox"/> PW | <input type="checkbox"/> Juv. PU | <input type="checkbox"/> Citation | Date Issued # | Writt. Att. # | <input type="checkbox"/> Domestic Viol Inj. | <input type="checkbox"/> Order of Arrest |
| Charge Description | | | Counts | <input type="checkbox"/> F.S. <input type="checkbox"/> Ord | State Violation Number: | | | Violation of Section (ORD) | | |
| Activity N | Drug Type N | Amount / Unit | | State Attorney Number | | Court Number | | | | |
| <input type="checkbox"/> PC # | <input type="checkbox"/> Capias | <input type="checkbox"/> AC | <input type="checkbox"/> BW | <input type="checkbox"/> PW | <input type="checkbox"/> Juv. PU | <input type="checkbox"/> Citation | Date Issued # | Writt. Att. # | <input type="checkbox"/> Domestic Viol Inj. | <input type="checkbox"/> Order of Arrest |
| Charge Description | | | Counts | <input type="checkbox"/> F.S. <input type="checkbox"/> Ord | State Violation Number: | | | Violation of Section (ORD) | | |
| Activity N | Drug Type N | Amount / Unit | | State Attorney Number | | Court Number | | | | |
| <input type="checkbox"/> PC # | <input type="checkbox"/> Capias | <input type="checkbox"/> AC | <input type="checkbox"/> BW | <input type="checkbox"/> PW | <input type="checkbox"/> Juv. PU | <input type="checkbox"/> Citation | Date Issued # | Writt. Att. # | <input type="checkbox"/> Domestic Viol Inj. | <input type="checkbox"/> Order of Arrest |

FILED CLERK BRADFORD CO
2020 SEP 15 14:14

Narrative: Your Affiant is Lead Senior Inspector Justin Bates with the Office of Inspector General for the Florida Department of Corrections;

On November 15, 2019, the defendant was acting in the capacity of Warden, at New River Correctional Institution (NRCI) located in the town of Raiford within Bradford County Florida. On that date and acting in the capacity as Warden, the defendant knowingly and willfully allowed [REDACTED] to review and/or read a departmental incident report marked "Confidential" that was written against [REDACTED] alleging [REDACTED] against [REDACTED]. The defendant provided the incident reports marked "Confidential" by the actual Warden of NRCI, Ronnie Woodall in front of two independent witnesses. The defendant then allowed [REDACTED] to read said reports which detailed the allegation made against [REDACTED] by the victim. [REDACTED] then subsequently two days later confronted the victim and advised the victim he was able to read the reports.

The defendant Lane knew, with over twenty-six years of employment with the Florida Department of Corrections (FDC), the allegations and details outlined in the victim's report was referred to the FDC-Office of Inspector General (FDC-OIG) and due to the seriousness of the allegations regarding [REDACTED] the FDC-OIG was conducting an internal investigation (OIG Case [REDACTED]). The defendant Lane willfully and with intent provided the incident reports to [REDACTED] for review before the internal investigation was completed and made a public record. This done contrary to Florida State Statute 112.533 (2)(c)(4)

All supporting documents referred to in this affidavit will be available for judicial review and will be further explained in your affiant's report of investigation.

TZ

| PC. Exists for Charge(s) | | Judge's Signature | Date | | | | | | |
|--|-----------------------|---|---|-----------|-----------------------|---------------|---------------|--|------|
| <input type="checkbox"/> Miranda Warning | Hold for Agency Name: | Verified By: | Date: | | Bond Charge # | Bond Charge # | Bond Charge # | | |
| Adults Only Hold for First Appearance | | I swear/Affirm the above and attached statements are true and correct | Sworn to And subscribed before me, the undersigned authority this <u>3</u> day of <u>March</u> 20 <u>20</u> | Bond Type | 3. Surety | 5. Cert | Type | Type | Type |
| <input type="checkbox"/> Do not Bond Out Reason: | | | | 1. ROR | 4. Bail / Bond | 6. Other | | | |
| Inspector's / Complainant's Signature | | Name / Title of Person Authorized to Administer Oath | Returnable Court Date | | Returnable Court Time | | | <input type="checkbox"/> AM <input type="checkbox"/> PM | |
| Release Date | | Releasing Officer | Release Date | | Release Time | | | <input type="checkbox"/> AM <input type="checkbox"/> PM | |
| Name (Printed) | | ID# / Dist | Page of | | | | | | |

[Handwritten Signature]

LSJ J. BATES 2140

[Handwritten Signature]

E-FILED

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA
Plaintiff,

Case Number: 04-2020-MM-000702-A

MISDEMEANOR DIVISION

vs.

ERIC LANE, B/M, [REDACTED]

CHARGES:

I) DISCLOSURE OF CONFIDENTIAL INTERNAL INVESTIGATION INFORMATION

INFORMATION


IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

WILLIAM P. CERVONE, STATE ATTORNEY for the Eighth Judicial Circuit, prosecuting for the State of Florida, under oath, alleges by information that ERIC LANE, in Bradford County, Florida, on or about November 17, 2019, did willfully, as participant in a internal investigation, disclose information obtained pursuant to an agency's investigation, including, but not limited to, the identity of the officer under investigation, the nature of the questions asked, information revealed, or documents furnished in connection with a confidential internal investigation of an agency, before such complaint, document, action, or proceeding becomes a public record, contrary to Section 112.533(4), Florida Statutes. [M1] [FDLE #109]

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF BRADFORD

Personally appeared before me the undersigned MARK DOBO, Assistant State Attorney, Eighth Judicial Circuit of Florida, who, being first duly sworn, says under oath that this prosecution and the foregoing INFORMATION are instituted in good faith.

WILLIAM P. CERVONE
STATE ATTORNEY


MARK DOBO

Assistant State Attorney
Florida Bar No.: 0127125
945 N. TEMPLE AVE
BRADFORD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
STARKE, FL 32091
(904) 966-6208
E-service: ESERVICE@SAO8.ORG
E-mail: DOBOM@SAO8.ORG

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1st day of December, 2020 by MARK DOBO, Assistant State Attorney, who is personally known to me and who did take an oath.


NOTARY PUBLIC